Declaration of Conformity
SAFETY/ EMC/ RoHS/ Chemicals/ Ecodesign

Manufacturer:
AS Wilfa, Nydalsveien 24, 0484 Nydalen, Norway. www.wilfa.com

Product type:
Coffee Maker

Product identification:

CCM-1500x Product name and on package
CMC-1550x

CMC-100x

CM5x-100

CM6x-100

CM3x-A100

CM4x-A100

CM2x-A125

Note. x mean that the products are available in different colours.
Declaration Text:
We, AS Wilfa are responsible for the following declaration of conformity where we hereby declare that

following product(s) are in compliance with:

EU directives:

EU directive 2014/35. Low voltage directive.

EU directive 2014/30. Electromagnetic compatibility.
EU directive 1275/2008 and 801/2013 ErP

EU directive 2015/863 RoHS

EU directive 1907/2006 REACH

EU directive 1935/2004 Food contact materials

Harmonized standards:

EN 60335-1: 2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-15:2016 + A11: 2018

EN 62233: 2008

AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK

AS/NZS 60335.1:2011+A1:2012+A2:2014+A3:2015+A4:2017+A5:2019
AS/NZS 60335.2.15:2013+A1:2016+A2:2017+A3:2018+A4:2019

EN 55014-1:2017

EN 55014-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
ISO/IEC 17025

RoHS Test report

REACH Test report
LFGB report

Page 1 of 3



Declaration of Conformity

FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT
WITH FOOD

Declaration Text:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

We, AS Wilfa are responsible for the following declaration of conformity where we hereby declare that
following product(s) are in compliance with:

For material: Plastics or coating:
o Overall migration test for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) No. 2016-1416, (EU)
No. 2017-752 and (EU) No. 2018-79.

For material: Plastics or coating:
o  Specific migration of Heavy Metals (Ba, Co, Cu Fe, Li, Mn, Zn, Al, Ni, W) for compliance with regulation (EU) No.
10/2011 and its amendment (EU) No. 2016-1416, (EU) No. 2017-752 and (EU) No. 2018-79.
For material: Plastics or coating:
o  Specific migration of Primary Aromatic Amine for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.
For material: Silicone:
o Overall migration test for compliance with Resolution AP (2004)5.
For material: Silicone:
o Extractable components.
For material: Silicone/ rubber/ plastic:
o) Remaining Peroxide.
For material: Silicone/ rubber:
o  Volatile Organic Matters.
For material: Silicone:
o  Total Platinum content.
For material: Polystyrene and styrene copolymers/ Acrylic:
o  Volatile Organic Components.
For material: Acrylonitrile copolymers:
o  Total Lithium content.

For material: Acetan resins (POM):
o  Total Zinc and Boron content.

For material: Plastic or Melamine:
o Specific Migration of Formaldehyde for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

For material: Acrylonitrile copolymers:
o  Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

For material: Acrylonitrile copolymers:
o  Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile and 1,3-Butadiene for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

For material: Plastics or coating:
o  Specific Migration of Hexamethylenediamine for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

For material: Polypropylene (PP):
o Total Chromium, Vanadium, Zirconium and Hafnium content.

For material: Metal and metal alloy:
o  Specific Migration of 21 Heavy Metals.

For material: Glass and ceramics:
o Leachable Lead and Cadmium content test for compliance with DIN 51032, 84/500/EEC and 2005/31/EC.

For material: Glass and ceramics:
o Leachable Cobalt content.

For material: Plastics:
o  Specific Migration of 2,6 Dimethylphenol for compliance with regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

For material: Sensory test:
o With reference to DIN 10955.

FOR-1993-12-21-1381. Norwegian food safety regulation
EU 2023/2006
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Migration Limits

We confirm that content and specific migration limits are in compliance with above regulations

Dual-use substances, active and intelligent substances, and other additives
No dual-use, active and intelligent substances were used in the manufacturing of this product

Functional barrier
There is no functional barrier present.

Test lab
Test lab performing the tests: TUV SUD Shenzhen.

Specification of the intended use or limitations
The intended use of this product is for making coffee.
The jar is not suitable for storing in freezer

Materials used and ratio of food contact surface area to volume
Materials: Metal, glass, plastic and silicone.
Surface: Approximately 17 dm2

L Ao did

Authorized signature:

Name: Ketil Tangedal
Title: Technical Director
Date/ month/ year: 5t December 2021

AS U“Lo'aF 0SLO
Nydalsveien 24, o5
YOTE www.witfa.com

Nydalsveien 24, 0484 Nydalen, Norway

www. wilfa.com
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